Annual Water Quality Report
Water delivered during 2016
Dear Customers,
We’re pleased to present to you this year’s Annual Water
Quality Report for water delivered in 2016. This report is
designed to inform you about the quality of your drinking
water and the services we deliver to you every day.  Our
constant goal is to provide you with a safe and dependable

Disinfectant Level Goal): The level of a
drinking water disinfectant below which
there is no known or expected risk
to health. MRDLGs do not reflect the
benefits of the use of disinfectants to
control microbial contaminants.
N/A: Not Applicable
Table Definitions
Contaminant Unit of
Measurement
Dates of
Sampling
(mo/yr)
MCL Violation Level
Detected Reported Ranges MCL Likely Source of Contaminant
Radium 226 pCi/L 5/16 N 0.485 ND-0.485 5 pCi/L Erosion of natural deposits
Radium 228 pCi/L 5/16 N 0.904 ND-0.904 5 pCi/L Erosion of natural deposits
Contaminant Unit of
Measurement
Dates of
Sampling
(mo/yr)
MCL Violation Level
Detected Reported Ranges MCL Likely Source of Contaminant
Barium ppm 5/16 N 0.0058 ND-0.0058 2 ppm Discharge of drilling wastes; discharge from
metal refineries; erosion of natural deposits
Fluoride ppm 5/16 N 0.72 0.084-0.72 4 ppm
Erosion of natural deposits; discharge from
fertilizer and aluminum factories. Water
additive which promotes strong teeth when at
the optimum level of 0.7 ppm
Nitrate, as Nitrogen ppm 5/16 N 0.062 ND-0.062 10 ppm Runoff from fertilizer use; leaching from septic
tanks, sewage; erosion of natural deposits
Nitrite, as Nitrogen ppm 5/16 N 0.025 ND-0.025 I 1 ppm Runoff from fertilizer use; leaching from septic
tanks, sewage; erosion of natural deposits
Nitrate + Nitrite ppm 5/16 N 0.062 0.032 I-0.062 10 ppm Runoff from fertilizer use; leaching from septic
tanks, sewage; erosion of natural deposits
Sodium ppm 5/16 N 53 17.4-53 160 ppm Salt water intrusion, leaching from soil

Measurement
Dates of
Sampling
(mo/yr)
MCL Violation Level
Detected** Reported Ranges MCL Likely Source of Contaminant
Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM) ppb 1/16 to 12/16 N 66.80 16.6-90.9 80 ppb By-product of drinking water disinfection
Haloacetic Acids (HAA5) ppb 1/16 to 12/16 N 46.00 7.5-55.3 60 ppb By-product of drinking water disinfection
Contaminant Unit of
Measurement
Dates of
Sampling
(mo/yr)
MCL Violation Level
Detected Reported Ranges MCL Likely Source of Contaminant
Di(2-ethylhexyl)phthalate ppb 5/16 , 8/16 N 1.10 ND-1.1 I,J 6 ppb Discharge from rubber and chemical factories
Contaminant Unit of
Measurement
Dates of
Sampling
(mo/yr)
MCL Violation Level
Detected Reported Ranges MCL Likely Source of Contaminant
Chlorobenzene ppb 5/16 N 0.59 ND-0.59 100 ppb Discharge from chemical and agricultural
chemical factories
Contaminant
Dates of
Sampling